City of
% Right-of-Way Fee Schedule

W Established by Resolution 14-2016

Excavation Fee Calculation

*» Age of Street Pavement: The age of the right-of-way pavement where excavation occurs shall be the period
of time since the right-of-way was constructed, resurfaced, overlaid, or reconstructed, measured from the fiscal
year in which such work was completed to the fiscal year when a permit is issued for the excavation.

* Length of Excavation: The fee for longitudinal and transverse excavation in public right-of-way shall be
calculated based on the length of the excavation in linear feet.

Longitudinal Excavation of City Streets

* Less than 5 years: $3.50/ linear foot of excavation

* Between 5 and 10 years: $3.00/ linear foot of excavation

* Between 10 and 15 years: $2.00/ linear foot of excavation

* Over 15 years: $1.50/ linear foot of excavation

* Unpaved Right-of-way/Boring: $1.00/ linear foot of excavation

Transverse Excavation of City Streets

* Less than 5 years: $7.00/ linear foot of excavation

* Between 5 and 10 years: $6.00/ linear foot of excavation

* Between 10 and 15 years: $4.00/ linear foot of excavation

* Over 15 years: $3.00/ linear foot of excavation

* Unpaved Right-of-way/Boring: $1.50/ linear foot of excavation

Square Footage Excavation of City Streets
(Applies when trench excavation width exceeds 48 inches)

* Less than 5 years: $3.50/ square foot of excavation

* Between 5 and 10 years old: $3.00/ square foot of excavation
* Between 10 and 15 years old: $2.00/ square foot of excavation
* Over 15 years: $1.50/ square foot of excavation

* Unpaved right-of-way: $1.00/ square foot of excavation

Permit/Inspection

*Permit Fees: $75.00 non-refundable fee due at time of filing of permit application
*Inspection Fees with working permit: $35.00/inspection (minimum of 2 inspections).
*Without working permit a $100.00 fine will be assessed in addition to the cost of the permit.

Sidewalk/Driveway

* Public Sidewalk (Repair/Replacement): $25.00

* Public Sidewalk (New): $50.00 plus time and materials for public utility adjustment costs
* Curb-Cut/Driveway (Repair/replacement): $25.00

¢ Curb-Cut/Driveway (New): $100.00 plus time and materials for public utility adjustments

Waste Asphalt and/or Concrete Materials

* $10.00/ ton of material delivered to the designated disposal site

Revocable Right-of-way

* Permit Fee: $50.00 (Subject to City Manager review and approval)




